OCONEE

0Old Pendlgfon

GEORGIA

Pickens
.

istrict
-lemson yiniversity PENDLETON NEWSLETTER

.
Anderson

VOL. 4 NO. 10 DECEMBER 1990

AS CUSTOMARY, THERE WILL BE NO CHAPTER MEETING IN DECEMBER

A JOYOUS HOLIDAY SEASON TO ALL OUR MEMBERS FAR AND WIDE

Htekoskek sokoioRtok otk ok ook iokok sk kil skakkoskoksk sk detelioksiokok sk delskskok stk sk sk sk sk sk kol ek
NOTICE:-Alas, our 1991 dues for the Society are due no later

than January 1, 1991. See the rates below and mail to the
Treasurer, also listed below as are the other 1991 Officers

PRESTDENTS MESSAGE

It has been a pleasure serving for the last two years, and as I step
down, I would like to thank those who have helped me in the period. Thanks
to Dell Millar who has served as V-P and Program Chairman, a difficult job.
Thanks to Judy Millar who has served faithfully as our Secretary. Thanks to
Ed Vedder for his loyal service as Newsletter FEditor. Thanks to Don Moore
for his fine service as our Treasurer, and to his wife, Esther, for making
those trips to Columbia as the Chapter Representative to the State Society.
We all owe thanks to Robert Dodson for his faithful service in reading the
1850 census of Pickens District which has occupied the main part of the
Newsletter. Thanks to Trudv CGarner and Tlavinia Moore for making
arrangements to provide refreshments at each meeting. Finally, thanks to
all of you for your many instances of help and encouragement during the past
two years.

Bill Whitten

President, 1989-1990

TO JOIN THIS CHAPTER

INDIVIDUAL $12.00 FAMILY $16.00 ASSOCIATE $8.00

MAIL TO: Don Moore, 212 N. B Street, Easley, SC 29640. Make checks payable
to 01d Pendleton Genealogical Society.

1991 OFFICERS

President Vice President Secretary
Dell Millar Mrs. Trudy Garner Judy Millar

1255 Corinth Rd. 1155 Wells Hwy. 1255 Corinth Rd.
Seneca, SC 29678 Seneca, SC 29678 Seneca,SC 29678
Treasurer Newsletter Editor

Don Moore Edwin H. Vedder

212 North B Street 11 Riverpoint Villas

Easley, SC 29640 Clemson,SC 29631

90-73



OUR NOVEMBER MEETING

We had a really outstanding meeting at which our speaker was Mr. Ronald
Bremer from Salt Lake City. Those not attending really missed a most
enlightenibg speaker. He made us realize that some of the most important
sources of information are not the ones that most of us rely on. Rather,
they are frequently tucked away in a small town library that none of us have
ever heard of. Let us hope that we can continue to bring this quality of
program frequently.

MEMBERS ANCESTRAL CHARTS

The ancestral charts of one Stansell family which followse will be the
start of a new feature of our Newsletter but T need your help. Surely, many
of our members have developed an ancestral chart which might be valuable to
other members and also help solicit data for the contributor. You are
invited to submit vours and we will publish it on a space available basis.

There are two rules for the for charts vou send to the editor:

1) A chart must go back to at least 1850 and preferably 1750 to be
of maximum value to our members. Data later than 1850 can
usually be found in public records such as census, probate and
cemetery.

2) The chart must be 8 1/2 x 11 with margins and ready to photo

copy. There will be no editing done on it. If unsuitable, it
will be returned.

This feature of the Newsletter will he what you, our members, make of it.
WILLIAM STANSELL

Contributed by James R. Stansell, 1409 Pattlefield, Rowlett, TX 75088

et skesi st s sk o st sk s st ok sk e e sk s ook sk s st sk s sl ste sk sieste sk sk sk ok ok skl sisieskok sk ok okt ikl oksiok ok

The following traces the ancestry of our contributor from William Stansell.,
born in North Carolina between 1760 and 1770. Can someone add further
information about him?

1) WILLIAM STANSELL, b. 1760-70 in North Carolina, d. 1838/9 in the
Fastatoe Creek area of Pickens Co., SC; m. 1) Elizabeth Roberts before

1790, also born in North Carolina, dau. of James Roberts.

ISSUE (Stansell) Birth order may not be accurate.

2) Jesse
3) John
4) Samuel

5) William Roberts

90-74



6) Levi Ledye
7) David, b. 1802 in North Carolina, d. 1820 in Cobb Co., GA; m.,
1819 Priscilla Chastain in Pendleton District, SC
8) Elijah Eli, b. 1807 in Barnwell District, SC; m. 1830/1 Jane ———-

William m. 2) Amey (Amy) —————v after November 1802 in Barnwell, SC,
parents unknown.

ISSUE (Stansell) Birth order may not be accurate.

9) Jason, b. Eastatoe Creek area of South Carolina
10) Lee

11) George

12) Giles

13) Bluford

14) Marion

15, 16, 17, 18) Four daughters, names unknown

19) Rial (Riley), b. 11 June 1814 in Fastatoe area, d. 20 May 1886 in
FE. Amurchee, Walker Co., TX; m. Ca. 1838/9 Mary (Polly) Cudd,
probably in Cobb Co., GA

QUERY

Searching Hall family, Anderson Co., SC. Fenton Hall, d. 1817. Son Johnson
Hall, b, Halifax Co., VA; moved to Rome, Floyd Co., GA; m. Elizabeth Roberts
9 Nov 1809 Abbeville, SC. Her father? Is father Sterling Roberts?

Wynell Simpson, 5414 McCracken, Houston, TX 77032

1850 UNITED STATES CENSUS
Pickens District
Eastern District
Free Inhabitants in the District of Pickens
Enumeration begun on 19th of July, 1850
F. N. Garvin, Assistant Marshall

House Family Name Age Sex  Occupation Estate  Birth

329 329 James Mc Whorter 43 M Farming 1,000 SC
Judith " 39 F SC
Elizabeth " 18 F SC
John M. " 16 M Laborer SC
Lucinda " 14 F SC
Mary A. " 10 F SC
Winney B. " 8 F SC
Wm. F. " 6 M SC
Reuben " 4 M SC
Robert " 79 M NC

330 330 Gideon McWhorter 20 M Farming SC
Harriet E. " 18 F SC

Continued on page 6

90-75



331

332

333

333

334

335

336

337

338

331

332

333

333

334

335

336

337

338

J. F. Knight
Emma E. Knight
Frances Knight
Wm. W. Knight
Julia A. Knight
Andrew Smith
Collin Childress

Geo. Higgins
Sarah Higgins
Jane Higgins
Mary Higgins
John Higgins
Avaline Higgins

Riley Yates
Nancy Yates
Martha Yates
Elizabeth Yates
Elliot Yates

Mary Yates
Jacob Yates
Sara S. Yates

Michael Xenamore
Susannah "
Michael S. "
Carter "
Temperance "
Elijah Davis
Ellen Davis
Mary E. Davis
James K. Davis

Benj. Derham

Emily Derham
Sarah H. Derham

32
28
6
4
1
23
23

37
40
14
11
10
7

54
53
23
18
16

12
.
6
68
65
27

24
25

26
18
3
2

42
23
11

Margaret A. Derham O

Martha E. Derham
Wm. L. K. Derham

Mary J. Derham

Samuel A. Gary

Lucinda Gary
Thos. N. Gary
Maria Gary

Hardy Gilstrap

Caroline Gilstrap

Elizabeth "
John Gilstrap
Susan Gilstrap
Benson Gilstrap

8
5
3

28
22
2

25

29
26
10
8

1

R T TR 22O X

e e R 2 =i B e B e Z2mm X m XXX = =™ ™R

=R R

Carriage-Maker

Carriage Maker
" 1"

Blacksmith

Farming

Laborer

Farming

Farming
Farming

Farming

Farming

Farming

Farming

20-78

500

350

600

SC



ancestors of James Russeil (Jim) STANSELL srinted Mav 2., 1990

- 8 +-- John William (J W) STANSELL

¢t b8 Jan 1840, Walker Co, Georgia

m 1867/1868, Walker Co, GA ,
; d 30 Jan 1925, in Walker Co. Georgia

I1ian Handy STANSELL _
2 Jul 1870, villanow, Walker Co, Georgia
2

1

4 +-- i

2 Nov 1892, Dug Gap, Whitfield Co. GA
6 Nov 1928, ngtsburg, Camp Co, Texas

9 +-- Martha J (Mattie) BOLT
b 1846, Georgia
d 17 Apr 1904, Camp Co, Texas

b
B
d

-

2 4-- Willian Russell STANSELL
b 12 Apr 1914, Newsome, Camp Co, Texas
m6 Oct 1934, Pittsburg, Camp, TX

d 15 Mar 1976, Augtin, Travls Co, Texas

l 10 +-- Albert Jefferson POOL
; | 513 Jul 1842, Cleveland o, North Carolina
; .M 18 Jun 1868, Dug Gap, Wnitfield Uo, GA
: v d 2 Jul 1907, Dug Gap, Whitfield Co, Georgia
5 t-- Ida Minnle {Idar) Poole/ POOL ,
b 1 Nov 1873, Dug Gag, Whitfield Co, Georgia
d 25 May 1949, Pittsburg, Camp Co, Texas

+ -
I

!

!

I

|

i

l

I

i

i

i

i

i t

} 11 +-- Martha Mahalia (Martha Mae) POOL

| b 10 Jul 1850, Whitfield Co, Georgia
; d 19 Mar 1939, Whitfield Co, Georgia

£ +-- James Russell (Iim) STANSELL
b 17 Oct 1937, Mt Pleasant, Titus Co, Texas-
m Linda Sue Mc Cain, 15 Nov 1958, Mt Pleasant, Titus Co, TX
lives, 1990, at 1409 Battlefield, Rowlett TX 75088 (phone 214/412-0326)

: 12 +-- John Thomas (Johnny) WARRICK

b9 Jan 1860, Barbour Co, Alabama

m 19 Dec 1880, J ¥ Vickers nome, Pike Co, AL
d 2 Mar 1926, Camp Co, Texas

t-- James Henry (Jim) WARRICK

| b 10 0ct 1887, P1ke Co, Alabana

| 018 May 1912, Mt Pleasant, Titus Co, 7X
i

f

|

|

!

b

d 17 apr 1938, atlhome In Pittsburg, Camp Co. Texas

13 +=- Frances Parnelia VICKERS
b 7 Jun 1861, Pike Co, Alabama
d 9 Jan 1930, Camp (o, Texas

I
|
|
I
!
!
!
l
l
[
f
|
[
|
+ -

3 +-- Mary Frances (Sissyf WARRICK
g %3 May 1917, Mt Pileasant, Titus Co, Texas

5 Apr 1987, uipnsboro, Wood Co, Texas

E 14 +-- John 6rant FERGUSON

; | b 13 Feb 1866, Illinois

\ (M 10 Jan 1889, Marion, Williamson Co, IL

; i d 9 Apr 1943, Texarkana, Bowie (o, Texas

i {

7 4-- Sarah FERGUSON o
b 14 Jul 1895, Mt Carmel, Wabash Co, Illinols
d Pittsburg, Camp o, Texas

15 +-- Mary Etta GENT o
b 13 Dec 1871, Johnson Co, Illinois
d Pittsburg, Camp Co, Texas

by Linda McCain Stansell, 1409 Battlefield, Rowlett,Tx; 75088

90-76



Ancestors of John William (5 W) STANSELL orinted May 3, 1990

64 +-- No Record ------- +

32 +-- William STANSELL '
b 1760/1770, North Carolina
n after Nov 1802, in Barnwell District, South Carolina
d 1838/1839, Pendleton now Pickens Co, South Caroiina

65 +-- No Record ------- +

16 +-- Rial (Riley) STANSELL o ,
+ b 11 Jun 1814, Eastatoe Creek, Pendleton now Pickens Co, South Carolina
.M about 1838/1839, probably in Cobb Co, Georgia
| d 20 May 1886, = Armurchee, Walker Co, Georgla

b6 +-- No Record ------- +

|

i . »

| 33 +-- Amey/ Amy (William Stansell’s Second Wife) -
| b South Carolina | )

} d before 1830, Pickens Co, South Carolina
I
f

67 4e- No Record ------- +

8 +-- John William (J W) STANSELL ‘
b 8 Jan 1840, £ Armurchee, Walker Co, Georgia
n Martha J {Mattie) Bolt, 1867/1868, Walker Co, GA ,
d 30 Jan 1925, at the Or. Story Home, in Walker Co, Georgia

j 68 t-- No Record ------- +
| 34 +=- John CUDD - , ‘
| . b about 1792, 96 District (Union Co), South Carolina
j | South Carolina | L

| ;  d probably in Attala Co, Mississippi

{ } 69 +-- No Record -----=- +

17 +-- Mary (Polly) CUOD ‘ ,
b 10 Mar 1816, 96 District {Union Co), South Carolina
d 31 Aug 1891, East Armurchee, Walker Co, Georgia

i 70 te- No Record ------- +

35 +-- Susannah '
b about 1795, South Carolina
d probably AttalaECo, Mississippi

71 - No Record ------- +

by Linda McCain Stanseil, 1409 Battlefield, Rowlett,Tx; 75088

90-77



331

332

333

333

334

335

336

337

338

331

332

333

333

334

335

336

337

338

J. F. Knight 32
Emma E. Knight 28
Frances Knight 6

Wm. W. Knight 4

Julia A. Knight 1

Andrew Smith 23
Collin Childress 23
Geo. Higgins 37
Sarah Higgins 40
Jane Higgins 14
Mary Higgins 11
John Higgins 10
Avaline Higgins 7

Riley Yates 54
Nancy Yates 53
Martha Yates 23
Elizabeth Yates 18
Elliot Yates 16
Mary Yates 12
Jacob Yates 7

Sara S. Yates 6

Michael Kenamore 68

Susannah " 65
Michael S. " 27
Carter " 24
Temperance " 25
Flijah Davis 26
Ellen Davis 18
Mary E. Davis 3

James K. Davis 2

Benj. Derham 42
Emily Derham 23

Sarah H. Derham 11
Margaret A. Derham 9
Martha E. Derham 8
Wm. L. K. Derham 5

Mary J. Derham 3
Samuel A. Gary 28
Lucinda Gary 22
Thos. N. Gary 2

Maria Gary 25

Hardy Gilstrap 29
Caroline Gilstrap 26

Elizabeth " 10
John Gilstrap 8
Susan Gilstrap 5

Benson Gilstrap 1

e les M e ST glies e les JES 2ETME2OmX

T

MR R X s> Beo 4 e HE 4

=z X

Carriage -Maker

Carriage Maker
1" 1"

Blacksmith

Farming

Laborer

Farming

Farming
Farming

Farming

Farming

Farming

Farming

20-78

500

350

600



339 339

340 340

341

342

342

343

344

345

341

342

342

343

344

345

Robert Gibson
Jane Gibson

William T. Gibson

Mary A. Gibson

Lucinda M.Gibson
Robert O. "
Emily C. Gibson

Charles Roper
Delilah Roper
Margaret Roper
Levi H. Roper
Sarah A. Roper
David H. Roper
Thursa Roper
Andrew Roper
Charles Roper
Delilah Roper
Thursa Murphree

Thos. Barnet
Eliza Barnet
Polly A. Barnet
Duranda Barnet
Melinda A. "

Larson Nix
Elizabeth Nix
Wm, M. Nix

Mary J. NIx
Letitia Nix

Elizabeth Morgan
Edward C. Morgan
Thomas Morgan
Sarah Morgan

Ann Morgan
Barton Morgan

Celinda Pursley
Francis D. "
John H. Pursley

Willis A. Pursley
Mathew C, Pursley

James M. Pursley
Jonathan Pursley

Lewis Gilstrap
Sarah A. "

Wm., J. Gilstrap
Lucinda A. "

John L. Gilstrap

Peter Gilstrap

~I OO0

3/12

36
22
21
18
11

40
20
13

W ~~3 o

s B4R |

e
ey

3 s NEGue-aies Be-dis e dias Bis s e

T3 T =i Y oo o

=m0

XEXIZIXZEZXm

Wheelwright

Farming 600

Farming

Farming

Farming
Laborer

Farming

Stiller

Laborer

90-79

sC
SC
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC

NC
SC
SC
SC
SC
sC
SC
SC
SC
SC
GA

sC
SC
SC
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC

SC
SC

SC

SC
SC
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC



346

346

347

348

Pendleton Chapter

346

346

347

348

Henry Summerell
Frances "
Madison "
Elizabeth A. "
E.H. "
Susan I.
Frances A.
Mary L.

E. L. "

B. J. Williams
Martha Williams
Margaret "
Mark F. "

Thos. Gary
Flizabeth Gary
Samuel J. Gary
Wm., F. Gary
Joel T. Gary
John Gary

SC Genealogical Society
11 Riverpoint Villas

Clemson, SC 29631

46

33
23

2/12
79

M

= i > s - Eqias e B IiE4

S|

Farming

Laborer

Farming

Farming

90-80

200

SC
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC
SC
sC
SC

SC
sC
SC
SC

sC
SC
SC
SC
SC



