

## PENDLETON NEWSLETTER

VOL. 4 NO. 10

DECEMBER 1990

AS CUSTOMARY, THERE WILL BE NO CHAPTER MEETING IN DECEMBER

A JOYOUS HOLIDAY SEASON TO ALL OUR MEMBERS FAR AND WIDE

NOTICE:-Alas, our 1991 dues for the Society are due no later than January 1, 1991. See the rates below and mail to the Treasurer, also listed below as are the other 1991 Officers

### PRESIDENTS MESSAGE

It has been a pleasure serving for the last two years, and as I step down, I would like to thank those who have helped me in the period. Thanks to Dell Millar who has served as V-P and Program Chairman, a difficult job. Thanks to Judy Millar who has served faithfully as our Secretary. Thanks to Ed Vedder for his loyal service as Newsletter Editor. Thanks to Don Moore for his fine service as our Treasurer, and to his wife, Esther, for making those trips to Columbia as the Chapter Representative to the State Society. We all owe thanks to Robert Dodson for his faithful service in reading the 1850 census of Pickens District which has occupied the main part of the Thanks to Trudy Garner and Lavinia Moore for making arrangements to provide refreshments at each meeting. Finally, thanks to all of you for your many instances of help and encouragement during the past two years.

Bill Whitten

President, 1989-1990

## TO JOIN THIS CHAPTER

INDIVIDUAL \$12.00

FAMILY \$16.00

ASSOCIATE \$8.00

Secretary

MAIL TO: Don Moore, 212 N. B Street, Easley, SC 29640. Make checks payable to Old Pendleton Genealogical Society.

#### 1991 OFFICERS

President
Dell Millar
1255 Corinth Rd.
Seneca, SC 29678

Treasurer
Don Moore
212 North B Street
Easley, SC 29640

Vice President Mrs. Trudy Garner 1155 Wells Hwy. Seneca, SC 29678

Newsletter Editor Edwin H. Vedder 11 Riverpoint Villas Clemson,SC 29631

Judy Millar 1255 Corinth Rd. Seneca,SC 29678

# OUR NOVEMBER MEETING

We had a really outstanding meeting at which our speaker was Mr. Ronald Bremer from Salt Lake City. Those not attending really missed a most enlightenibg speaker. He made us realize that some of the most important sources of information are not the ones that most of us rely on. Rather, they are frequently tucked away in a small town library that none of us have ever heard of. Let us hope that we can continue to bring this quality of program frequently.

# MEMBERS ANCESTRAL CHARTS

The ancestral charts of one Stansell family which followse will be the start of a new feature of our Newsletter but I need your help. Surely, many of our members have developed an ancestral chart which might be valuable to other members and also help solicit data for the contributor. You are invited to submit yours and we will publish it on a space available basis.

There are two rules for the for charts you send to the editor:

- 1) A chart must go back to at least 1850 and preferably 1750 to be of maximum value to our members. Data later than 1850 can usually be found in public records such as census, probate and cemetery.
- 2) The chart must be  $8 \ 1/2 \ x \ 11$  with margins and ready to photo copy. There will be no editing done on it. If unsuitable, it will be returned.

This feature of the Newsletter will be what you, our members, make of it.

## WILLIAM STANSELL

Contributed by James R. Stansell, 1409 Battlefield, Rowlett, TX 75088

The following traces the ancestry of our contributor from William Stansell., born in North Carolina between 1760 and 1770. Can someone add further information about him?

1) WILLIAM STANSELL, b. 1760-70 in North Carolina, d. 1838/9 in the Eastatoe Creek area of Pickens Co., SC; m. 1) Elizabeth Roberts before 1790, also born in North Carolina, dau. of James Roberts.

ISSUE (Stansell) Birth order may not be accurate.

- 2) Jesse
- 3) John
- 4) Samuel
- 5) William Roberts

- 6) Levi Ledye
- 7) David, b. 1802 in North Carolina, d. 1820 in Cobb Co., GA; m. 1819 Priscilla Chastain in Pendleton District, SC
- 8) Elijah Eli, b. 1807 in Barnwell District, SC; m. 1830/1 Jane ----

William m. 2) Amey (Amy) ---- after November 1802 in Barnwell, SC, parents unknown.

ISSUE (Stansell) Birth order may not be accurate.

- 9) Jason, b. Eastatoe Creek area of South Carolina
- 10) Lee
- 11) George
- 12) Giles
- 13) Bluford
- 14) Marion
- 15, 16, 17, 18) Four daughters, names unknown
- 19) Rial (Riley), b. 11 June 1814 in Eastatoe area, d. 20 May 1886 in E. Amurchee, Walker Co., TX; m. Ca. 1838/9 Mary (Polly) Cudd, probably in Cobb Co., GA

#### QUERY

Searching Hall family, Anderson Co., SC. Fenton Hall, d. 1817. Son Johnson Hall, b. Halifax Co., VA; moved to Rome, Floyd Co., GA; m. Elizabeth Roberts 9 Nov 1809 Abbeville, SC. Her father? Is father Sterling Roberts?

Wynell Simpson, 5414 McCracken, Houston, TX 77032

## 1850 UNITED STATES CENSUS

Pickens District Eastern District

Free Inhabitants in the District of Pickens Enumeration begun on 19th of July, 1850 F. N. Garvin, Assistant Marshall

Hous	e Fami	ly Name	Age	Sex	Occupation	Estate	Birth
329	329	James Mc Whorter Judith " Elizabeth " John M. " Lucinda " Mary A. " Winney B. " Wm. F. " Reuben " Robert "	43 39 18 16 14 10 8 6 4 79	M F M F F M M	Farming Laborer	1,000	SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
330	330	Gideon McWhorter Harriet E. "	20 18	M F	Farming		SC SC

Continued on page 6

331	331	J. F. Knight Emma E. Knight Frances Knight Wm. W. Knight Julia A. Knight Andrew Smith Collin Childress	32 28 6 4 1 23 23	M F F M F M.	Carriage Maker		SC SC SC SC SC SC
332	332	Geo. Higgins Sarah Higgins Jane Higgins Mary Higgins John Higgins Avaline Higgins	37 40 14 11 10 7	M F F M F	Blacksmith	500	SC SC SC SC SC
333	333	Riley Yates Nancy Yates Martha Yates Elizabeth Yates Elliot Yates	54 53 23 18 16	M F F F M	Farming Laborer		SC SC SC SC SC
333	333	Mary Yates Jacob Yates Sara S. Yates	12 7 6	F M F			SC SC SC
334	334	Michael Kenamore Susannah " Michael S. " Carter " Temperance "	68 65 27 24 25	M F M M F	Farming Farming Farming		SC NC SC SC SC
335	335	Elijah Davis Ellen Davis Mary E. Davis James K. Davis	26 18 3 2	M F F M	Farming		SC SC SC SC
336	336	Benj. Derham Emily Derham Sarah H. Derham Margaret A. Derham Martha E. Derham Wm. L. K. Derham Mary J. Derham	42 23 11 m 9 8 5	M F F F M F	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
337	337	Samuel A. Gary Lucinda Gary Thos. N. Gary Maria Gary	28 22 2 25	M F M F	Farming	350	SC SC SC SC
338	338	Hardy Gilstrap Caroline Gilstrap Elizabeth " John Gilstrap Susan Gilstrap Benson Gilstrap	29 26 10 8 5	M F F M F	Farming	600	SC SC SC SC SC

```
8 +-- John William (J W) STANSELL
                                                                                                             b 8 Jan 1840, Walker Co, Georgia
m 1867/1868, Walker Co, GA
d 30 Jan 1925, in Walker Co, Georgia
                                                                  4 +-- William Handy STANSELL
                                                                           b 2 Jul 1870, Villanow, Walker Co, Georgia
m 22 Nov 1892, Dug Gap, Whitfield Co. GA
                                                                            d 16 Nov 1928, Pittsburg, Camp Co. Texas
                                                                                                    9 +-- Martha J (Mattie) BOLT
                                                                                                              b 1846, Georgia
                                                                                                              d 17 Apr 1904, Camp Co. Texas
                                2 +-- William Russell STANSELL
                                         b 12 Apr 1914, Newsome, Camp Co. Texas
m 6 Oct 1934, Pittsburg, Camp, TX
d 15 Mar 1976, Austin, Travis Co. Texas
                                                                                                   10 +-- Albert Jefferson POOL
                                                                                                             b 13 Jul 1842, Cleveland Co, North Carolina
m 18 Jun 1868, Dug Gap, Whitfield Co, GA
d 2 Jul 1907, Dug Gap, Whitfield Co, Georgia
                                                                  5 +-- Ida Minnie (Idar) Poole/ POOL
b 1 Nov 1873, Dug Gap, Whitfield Co, Georgia
d 25 May 1949. Pittsburg, Camp Co, Texas
                                                                                                  11 +-- Martha Mahalia (Martha Mae) POOL
b 10 Jul 1850, Whitfield Co. Georgia
d 19 Mar 1939, Whitfield Co. Georgia
1 +-- James Russell (Jim) STANSELL
         b 17 Oct 1937, Mt Pleasant, Titus Co, Texas m Linda Sue Mc Cain, 15 Nov 1958, Mt Pleasant, Titus Co, TX lives, 1990, at 1409 Battlefield, Rowlett TX 75088 (phone 214/412-0326)
                                                                                                   12 +-- John Thomas (Johnny) WARRICK
                                                                                                             b 9 Jan 1860, Barbour Co, Alabama
m 19 Dec 1880, J W Vickers nome, Pike Co, AL
                                                                                                              d 2 Mar 1926, Camp Co, Texas
                                                                  6 +-- James Henry (Jim) WARRICK
                                                                           b 10 Oct 1887, Pike Co, Alabama
                                                                           m 18 May 1912, Mt Pleasant, Titus Co, TX
d 17 Apr 1938, at home in Pittsburg, Camp Co, Texas
                                                                                                   13 +-- Frances Parnelia VICKERS
                                                                                                             b 7 Jun 1861, Pike Co, Alabama
d 9 Jan 1930, Camp Co, Texas
                               3 +-- Mary Frances (Sissy) WARRICK
b 23 May 1917, Mt Pleasant, Titus Co, Texas
d 15 Apr 1987, Winnsboro, Wood Co, Texas
                                                                                                  14 +-- John Grant FERGUSON
                                                                                                             b 13 Feb 1866, Illinois
m 10 Jan 1889, Marion, Williamson Co, IL
                                                                                                             d 9 Apr 1943, Texarkana, Bowie Co, Texas
                                                                 7 +-- Sarah FERGUSON
                                                                           b 14 Jul 1895, Mt Carmel, Wabash Co, Illinois
                                                                            d Pittsburg, Camp Co, Texas
                                                                                                  15 +-- Mary Etta GENT
                                                                                                             b 13 Dec 1871, Johnson Co, Illinois
d Pittsburg, Camp Co, Texas
```

by Linda McCain Stansell, 1409 Battlefield, Rowlett,Tx; 75088

```
64 +-- No Record -----+
                                                  32 +-- William STANSELL
b 1760/1770, North Carolina
                                                           m after Nov 1802, in Barnwell District, South Carolina
d 1838/1839, Pendleton now Pickens Co., South Carolina
                                                                             65 +-- No Record -----+
                        16 +-- Rial (Riley) STANSELL
                                b 11 Jun 1814, Eastatoe Creek, Pendleton now Pickens Co, South Carolina
                                m about 1838/1839, probably in Cobb Co, Georgia
                                d 20 May 1886, E Armurchee, Walker Co, Georgia
                                                                             66 +-- No Record -----+
                                                  33 +-- Amey/ Amy (William Stansell's Second Wife) - b South Carolina
                                                           d before 1830, Pickens Co, South Carolina
                                                                            67 +-- No Record -----+
8 +-- John William (J W) STANSELL
       b 8 Jan 1840, E Armurchee, Walker Co, Georgia
m Martha J (Mattie) Bolt. 1867/1868, Walker Co, GA
       d 30 Jan 1925, at the Dr. Story Home, in Walker Co, Georgia
                                                                            68 +-- No Record -----+
                                                  34 +-- John CUDD
                                                          b about 1792. 96 District (Union Co), South Carolina
m South Carolina ¦
d probably in Attala Co, Mississippi
                                                                            69 +-- No Record -----+
                       17 +-- Mary (Polly) CUDD b 10 Mar 1816, 96 District (Union Co), South Carolina d 31 Aug 1891, East Armurchee, Walker Co, Georgia
                                                                            70 +-- No Record ----+
                                                  35 +-- Susannah
                                                          b about 1795, South Carolina
                                                           d probably Attala Co, Mississippi
                                                                            71 +-- No Record -----+
```

by Linda McCain Stansell, 1409 Battlefield, Rowlett, Tx; 75088

							0.0
331	331	J. F. Knight Emma E. Knight Frances Knight Wm. W. Knight Julia A. Knight	32 28 6 4 1	M F F M F	Carriage-Maker		SC SC SC SC SC
		Andrew Smith Collin Childress	23 23	M. M	Carriage Maker		SC SC
332	332	Geo. Higgins Sarah Higgins Jane Higgins Mary Higgins John Higgins Avaline Higgins	37 40 14 11 10 7	M F F M F	Blacksmith	500	SC SC SC SC SC SC
333	333	Riley Yates Nancy Yates Martha Yates Elizabeth Yates Elliot Yates	54 53 23 18 16	M F F M	Farming Laborer		SC SC SC SC SC
333	333	Mary Yates Jacob Yates Sara S. Yates	12 7 6	F M F			SC SC SC
334	334	Michael Kenamore Susannah " Michael S. " Carter " Temperance "	68 65 27 24 25	M F M M F	Farming Farming Farming		SC NC SC SC SC
335	335	Elijah Davis Ellen Davis Mary E. Davis James K. Davis	26 18 3 2	M F F M	Farming		SC SC SC SC
336	336	Benj. Derham Emily Derham Sarah H. Derham Margaret A. Derham Martha E. Derham Wm. L. K. Derham Mary J. Derham	42 23 11 m 9 8 5	M F F F M F	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
337	337	Samuel A. Gary Lucinda Gary Thos. N. Gary Maria Gary	28 22 2 25	M F M F	Farming	350	SC SC SC SC
338	338	Hardy Gilstrap Caroline Gilstrap Elizabeth " John Gilstrap Susan Gilstrap Benson Gilstrap	29 26 10 8 5	M F F M F	Farming	600	SC SC SC SC SC

339	339	Robert Gibson Jane Gibson William T. Gibson Mary A. Gibson	30 29 9 7	M F M F	Wheelwright		SC SC SC SC
		Lucinda M.Gibson Robert O. " Emily C. Gibson	4 2 1/12	F M F			SC SC SC
340	340	Charles Roper Delilah Roper Margaret Roper Levi H. Roper Sarah A. Roper David H. Roper Thursa Roper Andrew Roper Charles Roper Delilah Roper Thursa Murphree	42 34 15 14 12 10 8 6 2 2 72	M F M F M F M F	Farming	600	NC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
341	341	Thos. Barnet Eliza Barnet Polly A. Barnet Duranda Barnet Melinda A. "	39 34 12 6	M F F F	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC
342	342	Larson Nix Elizabeth Nix Wm. M. Nix	24 26 5	M F M	Farming		SC SC SC
342	342	Mary J. NIx Letitia Nix	2 3/12	F F			SC SC
343	343	Elizabeth Morgan Edward C. Morgan Thomas Morgan Sarah Morgan Ann Morgan Barton Morgan	36 22 21 18 11	F M M F F M	Farming Laborer		SC SC SC SC SC
344	344	Celinda Pursley Francis D. " John H. Pursley Willis A. Pursley Mathew C. Pursley James M. Pursley Jonathan Pursley		F M M M M M	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC SC
345	345	Lewis Gilstrap Sarah A. " Wm. J. Gilstrap Lucinda A. " John L. Gilstrap Peter Gilstrap	26 26 5 3 1 23	M F M F M	Stiller Laborer		SC SC SC SC SC

346	346	Henry Summerell Frances " Madison"	46 32 16	M F M	Farming Laborer		SC SC
346	346	Elizabeth A. " E.H. " Susan I. " Frances A. " Mary L. " E. L. "	14 12 8 6 4 2	F M F F M			SC SC SC SC SC SC
347	347	B. J. Williams Martha Williams Margaret " Mark F. "	27 22 5 1	M F F M	Farming	200	SC SC SC SC
348	348	Thos. Gary Elizabeth Gary Samuel J. Gary Wm. F. Gary Joel T. Gary John Gary	33 23 5 3 2/12	M F M M M	Farming		SC SC SC SC SC

90-80

Pendleton Chapter SC Genealogical Society 11 Riverpoint Villas Clemson, SC 29631



Dr. Wr. Tish J. Watther 111 Cherosee Rd. Clemson, SJ 2063: